
₹

₹ ₹

₹





 

 

 
कायालय महालेखाकार (लेखा व हकदारी) 
पंजाब एवं यू.टी .चंडीगढ़ – 160017. 

Office Of The Accountant General (A&E) 
Punjab, Sector-17 E, Chandigarh - 160017. 

 

nwjHkk"k% 0172&272174] 2702906 
Phone: 0172-270174, 2702906,2721264 

Fax: 0172-2702286 
E-mail: agaepunjab@cag.gov.in  

                                                                                       
Tender No:     

 
Website :- https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en                                         Email :- agaepunjab@cag.gov.in 
No- CRT 1/ Purchase of consumables on GeM/2023-24/319            Date:    21.06.2023 
  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 
The office of the Accountant General (A&E), Punjab & UT. Chandigarh invites bids for 

Purchase of 8 Nos of Brother TN 3448 OEM Toners in this office. Tender/bid document 

containing conditions and specification of the product can be downloaded from 

https://cag.gov.in/ae/punjab/en/tenders and www.eprocure.gov.in and www.gem.gov.in and 

submitted the same personally or through post/courier or on CPP portal along with required 

documents to the O/o  the  A.G.(A&E),  Punjab & UT, Chandigarh, Pin-160017. 

 
Key Events & Dates 

 

Events Date & Time 
Date for publication of NIT 21.06.2023  
Last date for submission of bids 05.07.2023 at 11:00 AM 

Opening of technical & Financial  bids 06.07.2023 at 11:00 AM 
 

 
 
 
 

Sd/- 
Deputy Accountant General (Admn) 

                                                                   Office of AG (A&E), Punjab & UT, Chandigarh 
 
  



Bid Details 
 

Bid End Date/Time 05.07.2023 at 11:00 AM 
Bid Opening Date/Time 06.07.2023 at 11:00 AM 
Financial Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 30 Days 
Brand Brother 
Total Quantity Required 8 
Item Category OEM Brother TN-3448 cartridge 
Year of Past experience required for 
same/similar service 

0 Year (s) 

MSE exemption for years of experience and 
turnover 

Yes 

Startup exemption for years of experience and 
turnover 

Yes 

Documents required from the seller OEM Authorization Certificate, PAN card, GST 
certificate 

OEM/Compatible OEM only 
Two packet/Single packet Single packet 
Financial Bid formula As per “Annexure A” 
EMD required No 
PBG required No 

 
 

Technical specifications 
 

Specification Name Bid requirement (Allowed values) 
Product class of replacement cartridge OEM 
Type of replacement cartridge Toner 
Print color of replacement cartridge Black 
Brand of OEM cartridge for which replacement 
cartridge is suitable 

Brother 

Brand of OEM printer/MFP etc. for which 
replacement cartridge is suitable 

Brother 

Model number/numbers of OEM printer/MFP 
etc. for which replacement cartridge is suitable 

MFC-L5900DW, L6200DW 

Model number of replacement cartridge offered TN-3448 
Minimum yield of the replacement cartridge 8000 

 

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity 
 

S. No. Consignee/Reporting Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days 
1. Sh. Shish Ram, DAG (Admn.) AG (A&E) Punjab & UT, 

Chandigarh, Plot No. 20, 
Sector 17-E, Chandigarh 

8 15 

 
The bids are invited under Single Packet System. The envelops superscripted 

“Technical and Financial bids for the tender of purchase of OEM Brother TN-3448 Toner” shall be 

submitted with pre filled Annexure A. 

The Toner supplied to this office shall be Genuine in all respects and the OEM 

packaging shall not be tampered under any circumstances. Manufacturers Authorization Form (MAF) 

shall be furnished by the bidder failing which the bid is liable to be rejected. 

 
  



 

Technical Bid Format 
(To be filled by the authorized signatory of the firm) 

 

 
 
  

Sl
. 
N
o 

Particular Detail  Page No. 
 

1 Name of the Organization/Firm 
 
 
 

  

2 Registered Address & Contact Number 
 
  

  

3 GST number of the firm 
(copy of  GST Certificate to be attached) 
 
 

  

4 Permanent Account Number of 
the firm (Copy of PAN Card to be 
attached) 
 

  

5 Manufacturer Authorization form 
 
  

  



 

 “Annexure A” 
Financial Bid 

(To be filled by the authorized signatory of the firm) 
 

                  
Format for the submission of Financial bid 
 

Sr.No Item Units 

Total cost inclusive 
of all Taxes, 
Courier/Parcel 
charges etc.  

    
    

1 
Brother OEM TN -3448 Toner  

08 

 

 Grand Total   
    

 
 
Grand Total (in words)   ………………………………………………………………… 
 

 
 
 
Signature and Seal of authorized 
signatory 

 
 
 
 
 
 


